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ID Type Con Mag RA

NGC4051 H| ® | UMa [10.3 | 12h03'
NGC4111 | ® | cvn |108 | 12h07
NGC4143 | ® | cvn |12 12h 09'
NGC4151 | ® | cvn [104 | 12n10
NGC4150 | ® | com [11.7 | 12n10
NGC4203 | ® | com [107 [ 12n15
NGC4214 uwl| ® | cvn |97 12h 15'
C26 (NGC4244) @® | cvn |102 | 12h17
NGC4245 | ® | com 114 | 12n17
NGC4251 | ® | com |12 12h 18'
M106 (NGC4258) | ® | cvn [8.3 | 12n19
NGC4274 | ® | com [104 [ 12n19
NGC4278 | ® | com [102 | 12n20
NGC4314 | ® | com [105 [ 12n22
NGC4346 | ® | cvn |12 12h 23'
Mel111l O | Com |2 @@ 12h25
NGC4414 | ® | com [103 | 12n26
C21 (NGC4449) n| @ | cvn |94 12h 28'
NGC4448 | ® | com |11.1 | 12h 28
NGC4485 | ® | cvn |12 12h 30’
NGC4490 | ® | cvn |os8 12h 30’
NGC4494 | ® | com |99 12h 31'
C36 (NGC4559) 1| ® | com |9.9 12h 35'
C38 (NGC4565) 1| ® | com |9.6 12h 36'
NGC4618 | ® | cvn [108 | 12n41
C32 (NGC4631) | ® | cvn |9.3 12h 42'
NGC4656 | ® | cvn [104 | 12n44
NGC4725 H| ® | com [9.2 12h 50’
M94 (NGC4736) @® | cvn |82 | 12hs50
NGC4800 | ® | cvn |12 12h 54'
M64 (NGC4826) ® | com |85 | 12h56
Abell1656 = | com |11 “.| 12h 59

Dec Size
44°31' | 2.6'x2
43°04' | 2.3'x0.5'
42°32' | 1.1'x0.7'
39°24' | 31'x2.2"
30°23' | 1.2'x0.8
33°12' | 1.7'x 1.6'

36° 20' 7.9
37°49' | 8.3'x0.9
29° 36' 3.3

28°09' | 1.8'x0.7
47°17 | 9.3'x3.6'
29°37" | 3.4'x1.3

29° 16' 3.6'
29° 52 4.8
46°59' | 1.7'x0.6'
26° 00' 275'

31° 12 1.8'x1
44°05' | 3.1'x2.2
28° 37 2'x0.7
41°41' | 1.1'x0.8
41°38' | 3.1'x1.6'
25° 46' 4.8
27°57 | 54'x2.2
25°58' | 7.9'x1.1'
41°08' | 2.1'x 1.7
32°31' | 7.7'x 1.4
32°09' | 7.6'x1.5
25°30' | 54'x3.8
41°06' | 5.6'x4.6'
46°32' | 0.8'x0.6'
21° 41 5'x2.7
27° 58' 120

Name

Silver Needle Galaxy

Coma Star Cluster
Box Galaxy

Cocoon Galaxy

Needle Galaxy

Black-Eye Galaxy
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C35 (NGC4889)
C29 (NGC5005)
NGC5033

M63 (NGC5055)
M51 (NGC5194)
NGC5195
NGC5273

M3 (NGC5272)
NGC5466
NGC5557
NGC5676
NGC5689
Hickson 79
Abell 2065
Abell2065

Abell 2199
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CVn
Com
CVn
CVn
CVn
CVn
CVn
CVn
CVn
Boo
Boo
Boo
Boo
Ser
CrB
CrB
Her

1117
11.4
9.8

10.1
86
84
9.6

11.6
6.4
9.1

111
10.9
11.9
13.3%
15.5%,
14 “.
13.3%,

12h 59’
13h 00
13h 10’
13h 13
13h 15'
13h 29’
13h 29'
13h 42'
13h 42'
14h 05
14h 18'
14h 32
14h 35'
14h 59'
14h 59'
15h 22'
15h 59'

39° 59'
27° 57
37° 02'
36° 35'
42° 01
47° 12
47° 16
35° 39
28° 22
28° 31
36° 30’
49° 28'
48° 45'
20° 00’
27° 00’
27° 38
39° 00'

1.4'x0.9'
29'x1.4
54'x2.5
6.3'x 3.6'
5.6'x 3.5
29'x23
14'x1.3
16.2'
11
1.1'x0.9'
2'x0.9'
1.77x0.5
30'

Hickson 68

Sunflower Galaxy
Whirlpool Galaxy

Hickson 79
Abell 2065

Abell 2199

Generated on Tuesday 17th June 2008, 3:31 am


http://www.ngc891.com/

